ORIGINAL

Decision No. 67805

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the State of California, Department of Public Works, for an order authorizing construction of a crossing at separated grades whereby State Route VIII-SBd-40 will be carried over The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company's Arizona State Line to Ferry Point main line tracks and one siding track, and abandonment of an existing crossing at grade, in the City of Needles. San Bernardino County, referred to as "'N' Street Overhead".

Application No. 46611

## <u>SUPPLEMENTAL</u> ORDER

Decision No. 67320, dated June 3, 1964, authorized the State of California, Department of Public Works, to construct one crossing at separated grades, over The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company's main line in the City of Needles, San Bernardino County.

By letter dated June 15, 1964, The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company requested that the above decision be corrected to conform to the drawing in the application and actual on-the-ground conditions.

Good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that the first paragraph of Decision No. 67320 which now reads as follows:

-1-

State of California, Department of Public Works, in connection with the improvement of State Route 58 (New Route 40), is hereby authorized to construct one crossing at separated grades, over The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company's main line, to be identified as the N Street Overhead (Crossing No. 2-578.55-A), in the City of Needles, San Bernardino County, at the location described and in the manner as shown in the application. - RW A-46611

## is hereby amended to read as follows:

State of California, Department of Public Works, in connection with the improvement of State Route 58 (New Route 40), is hereby authorized to construct one crossing at separated grades, over The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company's two main line tracks and one siding track, to be identified as the N Street Overhead (Crossing No. 2-578.55-A), in the City of Needles, San Bernardino County, at the location described and in the manner as shown in the application.

In all other respects Decision No. 67320 shall remain in full force and effect.

1	Dated at _	San Francisco	, California, this _/// day
of	SEPTEMBER	, 1964.	
			Frederick B. Hololuft
			accel at a

Incon

Commissioners

Commissioner Poter E. Mitchell, being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.